



TWIN RIVERS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

**MULTI-SITE OUTDOOR LEARNING SHADE STRUCTURES PROJECT (WOODLAKE ES & Foothill Oaks ES)
BID NO. 011624-1**

BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 13TH, 2024 - 2:00 PM

Contract Award is contingent upon TRUSD Board Approval. Estimated Board Approval Date: February 27th, 2024.

CONTRACTOR	BID FORM	ADDENDUM	NON COLLUSION	DIR REG NO.	SUB LIST	BID BOND	STMT EXPER / PREQUAL	EMPL. CERT	SITE VISIT CERT	BID AMOUNT	
JPB DESIGNS INC.	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
WOODLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 230,000.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 23,000.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 273,000.00
FOOTHILL OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 240,000.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 24,000.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 284,000.00
										TOTAL BID FOR BOTH SITES	\$ 557,000.00

CONTRACTOR	BID FORM	ADDENDUM	NON COLLUSION	DIR REG NO.	SUB LIST	BID BOND	STMT EXPER / PREQUAL	EMPL. CERT	SITE VISIT CERT	BID AMOUNT	
KYA SERVICES LLC	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
WOODLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Contractor calculation error for contingency amount										BASE BID	\$ 200,250.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 22,250.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 242,500.00
FOOTHILL OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Contractor calculation error for contingency amount										BASE BID	\$ 205,650.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 22,850.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 248,500.00
										TOTAL BID FOR BOTH SITES	\$ 491,000.00
CONTRACTOR	BID FORM	ADDENDUM	NON COLLUSION	DIR REG NO.	SUB LIST	BID BOND	STMT EXPER / PREQUAL	EMPL. CERT	SITE VISIT CERT	BID AMOUNT	
PBM CONSTRUCTION INC.	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
WOODLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 170,140.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 17,014.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 207,154.00
FOOTHILL OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 164,470.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 16,447.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 200,917.00
										TOTAL BID FOR BOTH SITES	\$ 408,071.00

CONTRACTOR	BID FORM	ADDENDUM	NON COLLUSION	DIR REG NO.	SUB LIST	BID BOND	STMT EXPER / PREQUAL	EMPL. CERT	SITE VISIT CERT	BID AMOUNT	
DESIGNS-BUILD INC.	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X		
WOODLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL NON-RESPONSIVE										BASE BID	
										CONTINGENCY	\$ -
										ALLOWANCE	
										TOTAL BID	\$ -
FOOTHILL OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	
										CONTINGENCY	\$ -
										ALLOWANCE	
										TOTAL BID	\$ -
										TOTAL BID FOR BOTH SITES	\$ -
CONTRACTOR	BID FORM	ADDENDUM	NON COLLUSION	DIR REG NO.	SUB LIST	BID BOND	STMT EXPER / PREQUAL	EMPL. CERT	SITE VISIT CERT	BID AMOUNT	
ABIDE BUILDERS INC.	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
WOODLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 176,000.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 17,600.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 213,600.00
FOOTHILL OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 176,000.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 17,600.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 213,600.00
										TOTAL BID FOR BOTH SITES	\$ 427,200.00

CONTRACTOR	BID FORM	ADDENDUM	NON COLLUSION	DIR REG NO.	SUB LIST	BID BOND	STMT EXPER / PREQUAL	EMPL. CERT	SITE VISIT CERT	BID AMOUNT	
FRONTLINE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
WOODLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 232,970.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 23,297.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 276,267.00
FOOTHILL OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 224,986.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 22,499.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 267,485.00
										TOTAL BID FOR BOTH SITES	\$ 543,752.00
CONTRACTOR	BID FORM	ADDENDUM	NON COLLUSION	DIR REG NO.	SUB LIST	BID BOND	STMT EXPER / PREQUAL	EMPL. CERT	SITE VISIT CERT	BID AMOUNT	
101 BUILDERS INC.	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
WOODLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 241,000.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 24,100.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 285,100.00
FOOTHILL OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 273,000.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 27,300.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 320,300.00
										TOTAL BID FOR BOTH SITES	\$ 605,400.00

CONTRACTOR	BID FORM	ADDENDUM	NON COLLUSION	DIR REG NO.	SUB LIST	BID BOND	STMT EXPER / PREQUAL	EMPL. CERT	SITE VISIT CERT	BID AMOUNT	
JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCRETE INC.	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
WOODLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 240,425.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 24,042.50
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 284,467.50
FOOTHILL OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 224,000.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 22,400.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 266,400.00
										TOTAL BID FOR BOTH SITES	\$ 550,867.50
CONTRACTOR	BID FORM	ADDENDUM	NON COLLUSION	DIR REG NO.	SUB LIST	BID BOND	STMT EXPER / PREQUAL	EMPL. CERT	SITE VISIT CERT	BID AMOUNT	
AMERICAN RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
WOODLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 248,000.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 24,800.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 292,800.00
FOOTHILL OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL										BASE BID	\$ 221,000.00
										CONTINGENCY	\$ 22,100.00
										ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00
										TOTAL BID	\$ 263,100.00
										TOTAL BID FOR BOTH SITES	\$ 555,900.00